PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315335	B. WING		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F0	00		
	Standard Survey :	12/21/22				
	Census: 161					
	Sample Size: 35					
F 623 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Notice Requirement	urvey was Conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. cited for this survey. nts Before Transfer/Discharge 3)-(6)(8)	F6	23		1/30/23
	resident, the facility (i) Notify the reside representative(s) of the reasons for the language and manifacility must send a representative of th Long-Term Care Of (ii) Record the reas discharge in the res accordance with pa and (iii) Include in the n paragraph (c)(5) of §483.15(c)(4) Timir (i) Except as specif (c)(8) of this section	nsfers or discharges a must- nt and the resident's If the transfer or discharge and move in writing and in a ner they understand. The acopy of the notice to a ne Office of the State mbudsman. It is not for the transfer or sident's medical record in aragraph (c)(2) of this section; otice the items described in this section. In this section. In the notice of transfer or side in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and in, the notice of transfer or				
	made by the facility resident is transfer	under this section must be at least 30 days before the red or discharged. made as soon as practicable				
ARORATOR	, ,	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

01/11/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING	i	12/	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 623	before transfer or d (A) The safety of in be endangered und this section; (B) The health of in be endangered, und this section; (C) The resident's h allow a more imme under paragraph (c (D) An immediate to required by the resident has r days. §483.15(c)(5) Contantice specified in p must include the fo (i) The reason for t (ii) The effective da (iii) The location to transferred or disch (iv) A statement of including the name and telephone num receives such requite to obtain an appeal completing the forn hearing request; (v) The name, addr telephone number of Long-Term Care Or (vi) For nursing fact and developmental disabilities, the mai telephone number of	ischarge when- dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of nealth improves sufficiently to diate transfer or discharge, c)(1)(i)(B) of this section; ransfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, c)(1)(i)(A) of this section; or not resided in the facility for 30 ents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section llowing: transfer or discharge; the of transfer or discharge; which the resident is parged; the resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), ber of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal	F	523			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING		12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	developmental disal C of the Developm and Bill of Rights A codified at 42 U.S. (vii) For nursing fact disorder or related email address and agency responsible advocacy of individes ablished under for Mentally III Individes the information in effecting the transformust update the reas practicable once becomes available §483.15(c)(8) Notic In the case of facilithe administrator owritten notification to the State Survey State Long-Term Countries the facility, and the well as the plan for relocation of the reason of the reason of the reason of the reason of the resident, resident roffice of the Long-(LTCO) for 5 of 7 reduction of 5 of 7 reduc	abilities established under Part ental Disabilities Assistance ct of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, C. 15001 et seq.); and cility residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and telephone number of the efor the protection and luals with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy viduals Act. Inges to the notice. In the notice changes prior to er or discharge, the facility cipients of the notice as soon ethe updated information In the facility must provide prior to the impending closure of Agency, the Office of the eare Ombudsman, residents of resident representatives, as of the transfer and adequate sidents, as required at § In the notice that it is not met as evidenced eview and interview it was a facility did not provide written mergency transfer to the epresentative, and/or the Term Care Ombudsman esidents reviewed for sidents #98, 86, 76, 69, 135.	F 6	What corrective action will accomplished for those results by the deficient practice: On 12/5/2022, surveyor revesidents #98, #86, #76, #6 Written notification of an entransfe Ex Order 26. 481	viewed 59 and #135. mergency	

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING		12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	1. The surveyor rerecord. The Censwas transferred of On 12/05/22 at 1: the Social Worker notification of emergency trace of the responsible party of the responsible party was notified transfer. 2. The surveyor rerecord. The Censwas transferred of On 12/05/22 at 1: the Social Worker notification of emeneither the reside LTCO was notified transfer for the On 12/05/22 at 1: the social Worker notification of emeneither the reside LTCO was notified transfer for the on 12/05/22 at 12 interviewed the Acconfirmed neither party or the LTCO reason for transfer	viewed Resident #98's medical rus List indicated the resident rut of the facility on worder 26 481. 26 PM the surveyor interviewed (SW) regarding written regency transfer. The SW regency transfer. The SW rustion indicating that the LTCO rever, neither the resident nor rusty was notified of the reason ruster for the worder 20 481 transfer. 251 PM the surveyor deministrator. The Administrator the resident nor the responsible in writing of the reason for viewed Resident #86's medical rust List indicated the resident rut of the facility on worder 20 481. 266 PM the surveyor interviewed rust of the facility on written regency transfer. The SW stated rut, the responsible party nor the regency transfer. 251 PM the surveyor deministrator. The Administrator the resident, the responsible was notified in writing of the	F 623	An in-service was immediately to the social worker to ensure transfer. Ex Order 26. 4B1 are timely. Residents #98, #86, #7 #135 notification of an emerge were completed immediately a office were notified. How will the facility identify oth having the potential to be affersame deficient practice? All residents/responsible party right to recieved written notifican emergency transfer. Ex Order 26. 4B1 for the resident that had an emergency transfer. Ex Order 26. 4B1 for the resident that had an emergency transfer. Ex Order 26. 4B1 for the resident/responsible party was including LTCO office. No harm what measures will be put in systemic changes made to enthe deficient practice will not resident/responsible party and LTCO office are be timely. An ombudsman log will be upwill be faxed to the ombudsman every 3 days.	y conducted emergency completed 76, #69 and ency transfer and LTCO her residents cted by the y have the cation during for 26. 4B1 and ucted for gency the last so notified m was done. Place or insure that recur? Induct an to ensure ponsible ing notified dated and	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470	1212	112022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	was transferred ou On 12/05/22 at 1:0 the Social Worker notification of emergency transfers. On 12/05/22 at 12: interviewed the Adriconfirmed neither transfers was transferred ou On 12/05/22 at 1:0 the Social Worker notification of emergency transfers. On 12/05/22 at 1:0 the Social Worker notification of emergency transfers our condition of emergency transfers. On 12/05/22 at 1:0 the Social Worker notification of emergency transfers our the LTCO vreason for emergency transfer. On 12/05/22 at 1:0 the Social Worker notification of emergency transfers or the LTCO vreason for emergency transfer. On 12/05/22 at 1:0 the Construction of the LTCO vreason for emergency transfer.	t of the facility on **Corder 20.481*. 6 PM the surveyor interviewed (SW) regarding written regency transfer. The SW was written documentation resident or the responsible in writing of the reason for r on **Corder 20.481** transfer. The en documentation of the LTCO ** 51 PM the surveyor ministrator. The Administrator he resident or the responsible with written notification of the	F6	523	Social Worker/designee will monito emergency transfer <i>Ex Order 26. 4B</i> daily and ensure a written notification notifying the resident/responsible pand LTCO office weekly x 4 then m x 6 months. An ombudsman log will updated and will be faxed every 3 described and will be faxed every 3 described and will recur? How will the facility monitor its corresponsible party and the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? Administrator/designee will do an a ensure notification to the resident/responsible party and LTCO office a being notified timely weekly x 4 the monhtly x 6 months. Any concerns audits will be addressed imemdiate ensure compliance with standards of the Quarterly (every 3 months) QAF meetings (quality assurance perform improvement). Any concerns during will be addressed immediately to encomplaince with standards of care. Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks are them monthly for 6 months unless a significant trends are identified.	on party onthly I be lays. ective not udit to are of care. Interest to provide a udits in sure and to be grandits in sure and during lays to provide a udits in sure and to be grandits in sure and the provide and the provi	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315335	B. WING		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Resident # 135 whi was transferred to be a series of the Ex Order 26. 4BI On 12/02/22 at 11:5 interviewed the Adriconfirmed neither the party or the LTCO or reason for transfer. On 12/2/22 the sum 11/28/17 facility pol Discharge from the the following verbia: "Before the center or resident, the center the resident and remanner and languar [sic]. The center was representative of Long-Term Care Or agencies per required in NJAC 8:39-5.3; 5.4 Notice of Bed Hold CFR(s): 483.15(d) (1) Notice of S483.15(d) (1) Notice of	ch revealed that the resident the hospital on and secondar 26.481 with a secondary and secondary as a secondar 26.481 with a secondary and secondary as a secondar 26.481 with a secondary and secondary as a secondar 26.481 with a secondary and secondary as a secondary as a secondar 26.481 with a secondary and secondary as a	F6	23		1/30/23
	the resident or residence specifies-	dent representative that he state bed-hold policy, if				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	any, during which the return and resume facility; (ii) The reserve been plan, under § 447.4 (iii) The nursing face bed-hold periods, where paragraph (e)(1) of resident to return; and (iv) The information of this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-the time of transfer hospitalization or the facility must provide resident represent a specifies the durating described in paragrament of the residents and/or the facility's notice of be with for 5 of 7 residents and/or the facility's notice of be with for 5 of 7 residents and for the facility's notice of be with for 5 of 7 residents and for the facility's notice of be with for 5 of 7 residents and for the facility's notice of be with for 5 of 7 residents and for the facility's notice of be with for 5 of 7 residents and for the facility's notice of be with for 5 of 7 residents and for the facility in the facility of the facility in the facility in the facility in the facility of the facility in the facility i	de resident is permitted to residence in the nursing depayment policy in the state to of this chapter, if any; illity's policies regarding which must be consistent with this section, permitting a and a specified in paragraph (e)(1) thold notice upon transfer. At of a resident for resident for resident and the retive written notice which con of the bed-hold policy raph (d)(1) of this section. Note that the provide representatives with the residents #98, 86, 76, 69, and practice was evidenced by the revealed that the resident	F6	What corrective action will be accomplished for those reside by the deficient practice? On 12/5/2022, surveyor review residents #98, #86, #76, #69, Bed Hold Notice upon transfer or responsible party were not an in-serviced was immediate conducted to the soical worke bed hold notice are completed transfer. Resident #98, #86, # #135 bed hold notice were corimmediately. How will the facility identify oth having the potential to be affective.	ved and #135. r to resident completed. ly rs to ensure I upon 76, #69, and mpleted	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING		12/	21/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		
ATRIUM	POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	policy is not provide representatives who 2. The surveyor revrecord. The Censur	ed to residents or their	F6	All residents/responsible paright to recieved transfer. An audit was immediately of	notice upon	
	the Social Worker notification of the fa provided to the res representative.	6 PM the surveyor interviewed (SW). The SW stated written acility bed hold policy was not ident or resident		the residents that had a tra last month and all resident party was notified. No harn What measures will be put systemic changes made to the deficient practice will no	responsible n was done. in place or ensure that	
	confirmed written n policy is not provide representatives wh 3. The surveyor rev	notification of the bed hold ed to residents or their en transferred. viewed Resident #86's medical		Administrator/Designee will in-service to all social work bed hold notice to the resignantly are being notified upon	ers to ensure lent/responsible	
	was transferred ou On 12/05/22 at 1:0 the SW who stated was not provided to representative at the	Is List indicated the resident tof the facility on 150 metric 160 PM the surveyor interviewed the written bed hold policy of the resident or their ne time of emergency transfer.		Social worker/designee wil transfers daily and a bed he the resident/responsible particle done upon transfer. In addingreement and consent for completed and mailed out resident/responsible party monthly x 6 months.	old notice to arty are being dition, bed hold rms will be to the	
	confirmed written in policy is not provide representatives wh 4. The surveyor rev record. The Censu was transferred ou	otification of the bed hold ed to residents or their		How will the facility monitor actions to ensure that the opractice is being corrected recur? The Administrator/designed an audit on any resident trabed hold notice was provid resident/responsible party.	deficient and will not e will perform ansfer to ensure ed to the	
		ed hold policy is not provided		weeks then monthly x 6 mg		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315335	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPOPULATION DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	to the resident or the transfer. On 12/05/22 at 12:5 confirmed written in policy is not provided. 5. The surveyor revirecord. The Censul was transferred out. On 12/05/22 at 1:06 notification of the begrovided to the residence of the provided to the residence of the provided written in the transferred out.	eir representative upon 51 PM the Administrator otification of the bed hold	F 62	concerns during audits will be a immediately to ensure complair standards of care. Outcomes of the audits will be the Quarterly (every 3 months) meetings (Quality Assurance Plmprovement). Any concerns diaudits will be addressed immediately will be addressed immediately will occur for 4 week monthly for 6 months unless ar significant trends are identified.	reported to QAPI erformance uring diately to rds of care. as and then	
	representatives who The surveyor review Return to Center Polimer Residents and their provided with bed hadmission and upon therapeutic leave." NJAC 8:39-5.3 Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Com The services provides outlined by the comustion of the professional control of	wed the facility's Bed Hold and policy which revealed ir representative will be hold and return information at a hospital transfer or	F 65	58		1/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Based on observative, it was determined obtain a physician accountability for the ensure it's use for found with 1 of 31 professional standard Reference: New J 45, Chapter 11. Note that the practice Act for the The practice Act for the The practice of numerical inding; reinforcing program through in the counseling and professional program through in the counseling and professional professional program through in the counseling and professional	ation, interview, and record ermined that the facility failed to 's order and maintain the use of a bed alarm to Resident # 120. This was residents reviewed for dards of practice. ersey Statutes Annotated, Title ursing Board. The Nurse e State of New Jersey states: ursing as a licensed practical is performing tasks and the in the framework of case in the patient and family teaching health teaching, health ovision of supportive and ander the direction of a per licensed or otherwise legally	F 658	What corrective action will be accomplished for those resided by the deficient practice? On 12/9/2022, surveyor observations to a survey or observation of a surveyor observation, interview and reconstruction of a surveyor observation observation of a surveyor observation of a surveyor observation o	yed sident don ord, the d maintain der 26.4(b)(1) as the surveyor (726.4(b) and the fithe the did not of the di	
	review, it was determonitor and maint a series as an Resident # 120. Tresidents reviewed practice.	ation, interview, and record ermined that the facility failed to tain accountability for the use of a intervention to prevent for his was found with 1 of 31 d for professional standards of ersey Statutes Annotated, Title		An aduit was conducted on all with [\$\frac{\text{Ex Order 26.481}}{\text{order 26.481}} \text{ as an intervention. All nurses/0 aware that resident requires [\$\frac{\text{Ex Order 26.481}}{\text{order 26.481}} \text{ No harm was noted on } What measures will be put in p	rvention. All were r26.4831 ccorder 26.48 CNAs are Order 26.481	
	45. Chapter 11. N	ursing Board. The Nurse e State of New Jersev states:		systemic changes made to ens	sure that	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	"The practice of nu professional nurse treating human res physical and emotic such services as can health counseling, supportive to or result and executing media licensed or other physician or dentistic Reference: New Jew 45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nunurse is defined as responsibilities with casefinding; reinfort teaching program to the counseling and professorative care, unregistered nurse or authorized physician." The deficient practiful following: On 12/09/22 at 8:50 the hybrid [electron for Resident #120 was admitted with the Ex Order 26, 4B1	rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through asefinding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, lical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized t." ersey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a licensed practical a performing tasks and hin the framework of rcing the patient and family through health teaching, health evision of supportive and ander the direction of a clicensed or otherwise legally	Fé	658	DON/Designee reviewed all resider bed or chair interventions and adde "check for placement and function" for all resident with or order 20.481 condeced and function and EHR following facility's policy a procedure. ADON/Designee will conduct an into all Nurses on adding "check place and function" order under TAR EHR resident with condeced and function are put in placed or an ensure an order for checking place and function are put in placed or acceptant will be addressed immediate ensure compliance with standards and the facility monitor its corresponded to the ensure and function are put in placed or acceptant will be addressed immediate ensure compliance with standards and the facility monitor its corresponded to the ensure and function are being added on the facility and the facility monitor its corresponded to the ensure and function are being added on the facility and the facility will be conducting a by reviewing all resident with the facility and the facility and the facility will be conducting a by reviewing all resident with the facility and the facilit	ed order under and service sement of for ention. viewing of ment ided in only x 6 uring sly to of care. ective not sective not sective ided in only x 6 uring sly to of care. ective not sective not entitle idea in order idea in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	(MDS), an assessmere vealed that the fall interview for Mental indicated that the resident was a service of progress had a serview of progress had a serview of progress had a serview of care plan tote, dated of a serview of care plan a care plan titled, "The care plan had serview of care plan ha	nent tool dated a Brief and Status (BIMS) which resident had a score of sessence as assessed as having as assessed as having and sessed as having as notes indicated the resident on sessed and sessed as having as ha		658	audits will be addressed immediate ensure complaince with standards Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks a them monthly for 6 months unless significant trends are identified.	of care. nd	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING		12	/21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Resident #120. The stated there was not LPN further stated since last occurrent tried to get out of the room change. On 12/9/22 at 9:49 the Registered Nutle asked about properties of the Registered Nutle and th	e LPN reviewed the EHR and o order for a corder for the resident had not be don't have a corder for the corder for t	F6	58			
	the LPN about how resident was to ha stated it was common report. The LPN with document elsewher the LPN administration Recommendation Recomm	on the surveyor interviewed w nurses would know that a ve a control of the LPN nunicated in the 24 hours as asked if the nurses would be that a resident was using a on the left in the Treatment cord (TAR), the nurses would that a control of the control of that a control of the control of that a control of the control of th					

· ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING			12	/21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		1120 AL	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE .PS ROAD E, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	The LPN acknowled be entered to documented the resulting intervention of a the accountability of the DON was infounded interventions were the DON further sidents who were from the 24-hour order. The DON stresidents who were from the 24-hour of DON stated she we facility's procedure at times removed to provide nurses' producemented the resulting progress notes reliable. The DON significant the progress notes reliable. The DON acknowledges and they would documentation of the surveyor review procedure with a resulting procedure wit	edged an order would need to ment in the TAR. The surveyor interviewed the (DON) about the resident's process of the interview with the resident using a process of the interview with the resident using a process of the interview with the resident it would not be found in the care plans. The process were aware of the example of the nurses were aware of the process between nurses. The pould re-educate the LPN on the process notes. The DON stated the resident and would obgress notes. The DON provided a process notes are from 11/8/22, that the process notes are fro	F6	58				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	titled "Falls and Fal Monitoring Subseq "The staff will moni	a revised date of 12/12/22, I Risk, Managing". Under uent Falls and Fall Risk, it read tor and document each to interventions intended to	F6	358			
F 698 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(I) §483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must en require dialysis recombination with professional stromprehensive per the residents' goals. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative, it was deter assess a resident recenter for any comparatice was observed (Resident # 141), recombination of the deficient practiful following: 1. On 11/30/22 at 1 observed Resident	sure that residents who eive such services, consistent andards of practice, the son-centered care plan, and	F	\$98	What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents af by the deficient practice? On 12/5/2022, the surveyor reviewe Dialysis Center Communication Represident #141 in the resident chart for November to December 2022. For of 15 days, the post completed advector Report were not completed and tiere were no nurse's progress notes documented for the	ed port of from 10 out	1/30/23
	Ex Order 26, 4B1 resident via the Ex (. The speech related to the	delivered the oxygen to the			upon resident's return to facility from center. All nurses were in-serviced immedia on ensuring the completion of Center Communication report upon	ately	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING		12/21/	2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 698	On 11/30/22 at 1:: the electronic hear #141 which reveal According to the A #141 was admitte Ex Order 26. 4B1 A physician's order resident received and Saturday. On 12/5/22 at 11:: a Licensed Practic resident goes to and Saturdays via Ex Order 26. 4B1 #141 had a Ex Order for signs and symmand of saturdays via Ex Order 26. 4B1 Communication of the signs of the same signs of the sident's state assessment and was to be filled out included for the resident's pre and signs, medication pertinent information	26 pm, the surveyor reviewed alth record (EHR) of Resident led: Admission Record, Resident d with diagnoses that included [EX Order 26. 4B1]. Per, dated [EX Order 26. 4B1] indicated the EX Order 26. 4B1 every Tuesday, Thursday, 26 AM, the surveyor interviewed call Nurse (LPN) who stated the order 26. 4B1 on Tuesdays, Thursdays, a stretcher and with The LPN stated Resident	F 698	resident's return from resident's return, a will document a proresgs note on post-resident's return, a will document a proresgs note on post-resident's assessment in EHR. How will the facility identify other having the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents have the right to reciservices consistent with profession standards of practice. An audit was immediately conducted all resident's resident's resident's return facility. There was no harm done for the deficient practice will not recurre the deficient practice will not recurre the deficient practice will not recurre sident's resident's resident resident's resident	not all nurses their residents to be that r? resignee e all unication return to be not if the ln uring the t	

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 315335 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE PRIPER TAG. SITREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1129 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 97470 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 97470 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION GEACH DEFICIENCY WAYS IR BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 698 Continued From page 16 the facility nurse upon the resident's return from the provident returned from page 16 with a facility nurse upon the resident's condition were assessed and documented on the "State of the PAPE of the rew as anywhere else a nurse would document often than the enurses may sometimes write a progress note in the EHR. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 am. The surveyor asked the LPN if there was anywhere else a nurse would document often the than the enurses may sometimes write a progress note in the EHR. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 am. The surveyor interviewed the RN Unit Manager (RN/UM) about the appropriate sections on the "State of the Communication report" on the propriate sections on the "State of the Communication report" on the propriate sections on the "State of the Communication report" on the propriate section on several center Communication report weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 months. Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. DoN/Designes will conduct an audit on all resident's center Communication report weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 months. Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. Outcomes of the audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. Outcomes of the audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. Outcomes of the audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with the resident's enter the post of the completed upon the resident's return from the resident's return from the resident's return	CLIVIL	13 I OIL MEDICAILE	A MILDICAID SLIVICES				IVID IVO.	0930-0391
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE (AWNE, NJ 07470 (AWNE, NJ 07440 (AWNE, NJ 07470 (AWNE, N				1 ' '				
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE MAYNE, NJ 07470 MAYNE, NJ 074			315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
Continued From page 16 The facility nurse upon the resident's return from the facility nurse upon the resident's condition were assessed and documented on the facility nurse would document other than the facility nurse must be a nurse would document other than the facility nurse must be a nurse would document other than the facility nurse must be a nurse smay sometimes write a progress note in the EHR. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 am, The surveyor interviewed the R N Unit Manager (RN/UM) about the nurses were expected to fill out the appropriate sections on the facility from the facility from the resident's return form the	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(XA) D PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FILL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 698 Continued From page 16 the facility nurse upon the resident's return from the facility nurse upon the resident's return from the facility nurse upon the resident's rountion were assessed and documented on the Center Communication Report'. The surveyor asked the LPN if there was anywhere else a nurse would document other than the facility nurse upon the report. The LPN said that the nurses may sometimes write a progress note in the EHR. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 am, The surveyor interviewed the RN Unit Manager (RN/UM) about the appropriate sections on the facility from and it should be completed upon the resident's return from the appropriate sections on several of the forms were not completed. The RN/UM atkade the yould review if progress notes were written by the nurses for those days. The surveyor reviewed the would review if progress notes were written by the nurses for those days. The surveyor reviewed the forms were not completed. The RN/UM stated she would review if progress notes were written by the nurses for those days. The surveyor reviewed the facility from forms in the resident's chart with the RN/UM atknowledged the post forms in the resident's communication Report forms in the resident's communication Report forms in the resident's return form the resident's return form the resident's return to facility from forms in the resident's retur	ATDILIM	POST ACUTE CARE	OE WAYNE		11	120 ALPS ROAD		
F698 Continued From page 16 the facility nurse upon the resident's return from the facility nurse upon the resident's return from were assessed and documented on the facility nurse upon the resident's condition were assessed and documented on the facility not the upon the resident's condition were assessed and documented on the facility more upon the resident's communication report. The LPN said that the nurses may sometimes write a progress note in the EHR. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 am, The surveyor interviewed the RN Unit Manager (RN/UM) about the nurses' responsibilities for the care of fresidents and documentation. The RN/UM stated that the nurses were expected to fill out the appropriate sections on the facility monitor is corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the appropriate section on several of the forms were not completed. The RN/UM stated the post facility monitor is corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? DON/Designee will conduct an audit on all resident's facility monitor its corrective actions to the surveyor reviewed the facility monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? DON/Designee will conduct an audit on all resident's will be addressed immediately to ensure complaine with standards of care. Outcomes of the audits will be reported to the Quarterly (severy 3 mo	AIRION	POST ACOTE CARE	OF WATRE		W	VAYNE, NJ 07470		
the facility nurse upon the resident's return from the process of the communication Report weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 months. Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure complaince with standards of care. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 am, The surveyor asked the LPN if there was anywhere else a nurse would document other than the communication report. The LPN said that the nurses may sometimes write a progress note in the EHR. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 am, The surveyor interviewed the RN Unit Manager (RN/UM) about the nurses' responsibilities for the care of residents and documentation. The RN/UM stated that the nurses were expected to fill out the appropriate sections on the completed upon the resident's return from the completed upon the resident's return from the resident's pectron on several of the forms were not completed. The RN/UM stated she would review if progress notes were written by the nurses for those days. The surveyor reviewed the post section on the completed and there were no nurses' progress note documented for those days upon the resident's return to facility from the progress note documented for those days upon the resident's return to facility from the process of the post section on the progress note of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor reviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor reviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor reviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor reviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor interviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor reviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor interviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor interviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor interviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) about the surveyor interviewed the Director	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
expectations and policy for nurses'	F 698	the facility nurse up the center. resident returned from access site were assessed and Center Communication repnurses may sometithe EHR. On 12/5/22 at 11:40 interviewed the RN the nurses' respons residents and docut that the nurses were appropriate section Communication Recompleted upon the completed upon the post of those data completed upon the resident's chart 2022. For 10 of 15 section on the completed upon the resident's upon the resident's on upon the resident's at 11:00 the Director of Nurses on the data control of the data control	The LPN stated that when the om content of the vital signs, and the resident's condition I documented on the 'storger 20-451 ation Report". The surveyor ere was anywhere else a nent other than the cort. The LPN said that the mes write a progress note in the surveyor Unit Manager (RN/UM) about sibilities for the care of mentation. The RN/UM stated the expected to fill out the son the 'storger 20-451 are expected to fill out the son the 'storger 20-451 are expected to fill out the son the 'storger 20-451 are expected to fill out the son the 'storger 20-451 are expected to fill out the son the 'storger 20-451 are expected in the resident's IM. The RN/UM acknowledged ction on several of the forms of the RN/UM stated she gress notes were written by the expected and the poort of the forms in for November and December and December and December and December of Center Communication mpleted and there were no one documented for those days return to facility from content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the sing (DON) about the sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the content of the surveyor int	Fé	598	Communication Report weekly x 4 then monthly x 6 months. Any conduring audits will be addressed immediately to ensure complaince standards of care. How will the facility monitor its corractions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? DON/Designee will conduct an audit resident's center Communication to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? DON/Designee will conduct an audit resident's center Communication to ensure the communication of the ensurement of the audits will be reported to ensure compliance with standards of care. Outcomes of the audits will be reported the Quarterly (every 3 months) QA meetings (Quarterly Assurance Performance Improvement). any conduring audits will be addressed immediately to ensure complaince standards of care. Monitoring will confor 4 weeks then monthly for 6 monunless any significant trends are	with ective not dit on all ication thly x 6 is will re orted to PI oncerns with	

documentation for residents receiving Ex Order 26. 481

	OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315335	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	The DON stated the the communication of the DON stated the number of the communication of the	at the nurses were to complete nication report form and if not note should be written in the sted she followed up with the complete the post communication form. The complete the post communication form. The ses did assess the resident of complete the but did not fill out nication form. The DON urses documented a late of after she spoke with them. The surveyor informed the raing Home Administrator and LNHA, about the concern their return from complete the post assessment on unication Report should have on the resident's return to the urther stated if it could be form, a progress note should by the nurse. Doam, the surveyor reviewed and procedure with a revised titled "End-Stage Renal esident with", provided by the address documentation by residents.	F 69	8		
	NJAC 8:39 - 27.1(a Physician Visits - R CFR(s): 483.30(b)(§483.30(b) Physicia The physician musi	eview Care/Notes/Order 1)-(3) an Visits	F 71	1		1/30/23

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING_		12/:	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	§483.30(b)(1) Revior of care, including meach visit required section; §483.30(b)(2) Write notes at each visit; §483.30(b)(3) Sign exception of which maphysician-approved assessment for corn This REQUIREMED by: Based on observareview, it was deter assure that the physupervising the cardated monthly physpractice was observ (Resident #81, 98, 28, 73, 84, 9, 112, 9, and was evidenced 1. The surveyor revand 11/2022 Order Resident #81 which did not sign and damonths. 2. The surveyor revand 11/2022 Order Resident #98 which did not sign and damonths.	ew the resident's total program redications and treatments, at by paragraph (c) of this e, sign, and date progress and and date all orders with the and Ex Order 26. 4BI and Ex Order 26. 4BI are possible for an interview, and record mined that the facility failed to sician responsible for a of residents signed and dician's orders. This deficient are for 18 of 32 residents 86, 11, 5, 135, 136, 133, 120, 59, 95, 12, and 66) reviewed	F7	What corrective action will be accomplished for those reside by the deficient practice? The surveyor reviewed resider Summary for 9/2022, 10/2022 11/2022. Out of 32 residents resurveyor found 18 resident's C Summary that the physcian diand date the monthly orders for months. A review of all resident's Order was conducted; contacted all to either come in to sign or sign electronically as soon as poss. An in-service was conducted it to all physician to ensure monsummary are signed timely. How will the facility identify oth having the potential to be affective.	ents affected nt's Order , and eviewed, Order d not sign or these r Summary Physicians in ible. mmeidately thly Order		
		Summary Reports for		same deficient practice?	ried by tile		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		I.	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING			12/21/2022	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM	POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE			120 ALPS ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From pa	age 19	F 7	711			
	Resident #86 which revealed that the physician did not sign and date the monthly orders for these months. 4. The surveyor reviewed the 9/2022, 10/2022, and 11/2022 Order Summary Reports for Resident #11 which revealed that the physician did not sign and date the monthly orders for these months. 5. The surveyor reviewed the 9/2022, 10/2022, and 11/2022 Order Summary Reports for Resident #5 which revealed that the physician did not sign and date the monthly orders for these months.				All residents has the potential to be at related to the citation.	t risk	
					An audit was conducted on all resider Order Summary Report from 9/2022 t 11/2022, all Order Summary were signelectronically or physically by designar Physician on 12/12/2022. No harm wadone.	to ned ited	
					What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practive will not recur?		
	Nurse (RN #1) stat orders every month	a35 AM the unit Registered ed the doctor should sign the n. She stated the doctors are em, but it is difficult to get them			Administrator/designee will in-srviced physicians/MD to ensure Order summare signed physically or electronically timely manner.	nary	
	called to remind them, but it is difficult to get them to come in.				Unit Manager/designee will be conducted a chart review on all residents according to their unit to ensure complaince with having Physicans signed Order Summeither physically or electronically week	ling n mary	
	revealed the reside signed or electronic	cal records of Resident #135 ent's physician had not hand cally signed the monthly for September 2022, October per 2022.			4 weeks then monthly x 6 months. An concerns during audits will be address immeidately to ensure complaince wit standards of care.	sed th	
	7. The hybrid medical records of Resident #136 revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for November 2022.				How will the facility monitor its correct actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will no recur?		
	8. The hybrid medi- revealed the reside	cal records of Resident #133 ent's physician had not hand cally signed the monthly			DON/designee will be conducting a characteristic on all resident according to the unit to ensure complaince with having Physicians signed Order summary are	eir J	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING		12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1120 ALPS ROAD NAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	physician's orders 2022, and Novem 9. The hybrid merevealed the residual signed or electror physician's orders 2022, and Novem 10. The hybrid merevealed the residual signed or electror physician's orders September 2022, physician's orders September 2022, physician's orders September 2022, physician's orders orders LPN stelectronically or instated the physici orders sheet in the On 12/09/22 at 11 interviewed the Rwhere the physici orders sheet in the where the physici orders sheet in the reviewed Resider and acknowledge found signed. The there were several	dical records of Resident #120 dent's physician had not hand nically signed the monthly for September 2022, October aber 2022. dedical records of Resident #28 dent's physician had not hand nically signed the monthly for September 2022, October aber 2022. dedical records of Resident #28 dent's physician had not hand nically signed the monthly for November 2022, and October 2022 monthly for not found in chart. 1:14 am, the surveyor sed Practical Nurse (LPN). Only sicians sign the orders for atted the physicians may sign in the paper chart. LPN further ans signed monthly physician is paper chart. 1:20 am, the surveyor N/Unit Manager (RN/UM) about an sign orders. The RN/UM ans signed monthly physician is paper chart. The surveyor att #136 chart with the RN/UM and physician orders were not be surveyor informed the RN/UM and residents with physician order	F 711	,	oncerns during mediately to andards of care. be reported to this) QAPI be Performance and during mediately to andards of care. Weeks them is any	
	where the physici stated the physici orders sheet in the reviewed Resider and acknowledge found signed. The there were several sheets not signed 2022 monthly physin the chart. The for Resident #28	an sign orders. The RN/UM ans signed monthly physician e paper chart. The surveyor at #136 chart with the RN/UM and physician orders were not e surveyor informed the RN/UM				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING _		12/	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM (PROSS-REFERENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	Continued From p	age 21	F 71	1			
	revealed the resid signed or electron physician's orders 12. Resident #84's	s hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ically signed the monthly for November 2022. s hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand					
	signed or electron physician's orders 13. Resident #9's	ically signed the monthly for November 2022. hybrid medical record revealed					
	electronically signe	sician had hand signed or ed the monthly physician's r, or November 2022.					
	revealed the resid signed or electron	's hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ically signed the monthly for September, October, or					
	revealed the resid	s hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ically signed the monthly for September, or October					
	revealed the resid	s hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ically signed the monthly for September, October, or					
		s hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	signed or electronic physician's orders in November 2022. 18. Resident #66's revealed the reside signed or electronic physician's orders in On 12/9/22 at 11:02 Unit Manager/Licer physicians signed the signed electronic. In paper Physician's (facility printed out of that the 11 pm -7 and put them in the sign monthly. On 12/9/22 at 1:55 with the Administra (DON) about the consigning orders for its not an issue we will the physician's pleaty yes they will." The lashould make sure in the facility's policy and the physician's Medical Physician's Under Implementation. No biological orders shading by the person signed by the person in the physician's under Implementation.	age 22 cally signed the monthly for September, October, or hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand cally signed the monthly for November 2022. 2 AM, the surveyor asked the nsed Practical Nurse how the cheir orders. She said very few Mostly all of them signed the Order Sheet (POS) that the once a month. She explained m shift printed the orders out e charts for the physicians to PM, the survey team spoke tor and the Director of Nursing oncern with the physician's not months. The DON stated "This were aware of. When I remind ase check your orders they say DON confirmed that the nurses they have valid, signed orders. 15 PM the surveyor reviewed and procedure titled ation Orders/Consultant "Policy Interpretation and umber 2. read "All drug and hall be written, dated, and on lawfully authorized to give the signing of orders shall be by	F 7	711		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		315335	B. WING		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food sa The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Proc approved or considerate or local author (i) This may include from local produced and local laws or re (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for serve food in according foods in a manner in food foods in a manner in foods in f	fety requirements. cure food from sources lered satisfactory by federal, rities. e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State egulations. oes not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. Hoes not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. re, prepare, distribute and redance with professional	F8	What corrective actions will accomplished for those resiby the deficient practice? On 11/30/2022, the surveyor three dented cans that were The surveyor has also obsesized steam table pans stack between and nine sheet pan greasy to touch with water In the food preparation, the observed the can opener bland white debris and paper blade. The Dietary staff was imme	or observed e in rotation. erved seven cked with water ns that were between them. surveyor has ade with black stuck to the	1/30/23

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE (A4) ID PRIEFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREFIX TAG (CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 24 1. In the dry storage area, the surveyor observed a random sampling of dented cans which were in rotation for use. The surveyor observed the following: - One #10 sized cans of grape jelly with 1/4-inch sized dent on the upper lip, - One #10 sized can of blueberry pie filling with 1-inch sized dent on the upper lip of the cans. - One #10 sized can of mandarin oranges with a 1/2-inch sized dent on the upper lip of the can. 2. In the food preparation area, on metal dishware drying shelving unit, the surveyor observed seven ½ sized steam table pans which were stacked with water between them, seven full sized steam table which were stacked with water between them, nine sheet pans which were greasy to the touch and stacked with water between them. The surveyor interviewed the Food Service Worker (FSW) who was STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470 WAYNE, NJ 07470 FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERNOED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERNOE		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 24 1. In the dry storage area, the surveyor observed a random sampling of dented cans which were in rotation for use. The surveyor observed the following: - One #10 sized can of blueberry pie filling with 1-inch sized dent on the body of the cans, -One #10 sized can of mandarin oranges with a 1/2-inch sized dent on the upper lip of the can. 2. In the food preparation area, on metal dishware drying shelving unit, the surveyor observed a dishware drying shelving unit, the surveyor observed seven ½ sized steam table pans which were stacked with water between them, nine sheet pans which were greasy to the touch and stacked with water between them. The surveyor interviewed the Food Service Worker (FSW) who was To Date Tabbress, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470 WAYNE, NJ 07470 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OCRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OCRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 812 In-serviced on proper storage of foods (including but are not limited to canned food) to prevent food borne-illness, proper cleaning, sanitizing and air drying of kitchen equipment (including but are not limited to pan and can opener) to prevent food borne-illness. The three dented cans were immediately removed from the rotation. The seven sized steam table pans which were stacked with water between them, seven full sized steam table pans which were stacked with water between them, seven full sized steam table which were stacked with water between them. The surveyor interviewed the Food Service Worker (FSW) who was			315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
WAYNE, NJ 07470 WAYNE, NJ 07470 WAYNE, NJ 0	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
F 812 Continued From page 24 1. In the dry storage area, the surveyor observed a random sampling of dented cans which were in rotation for use. The surveyor observed the following: - One #10 sized cans of grape jelly with 1/4-inch sized dent on the upper lip, - One #10 sized can of blueberry pie filling with 1-inch sized dent on the upper lip of the cans. 2. In the food preparation area, on metal dishware drying shelving unit, the surveyor observed twere stacked with water between them, nine sheet pans which were greasy to the touch and stacked with water between them. The surveyor interviewed the Food Service Worker (FSW) who was	ATRIUM	POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE					
in-serviced on proper storage of foods 1. In the dry storage area, the surveyor observed a random sampling of dented cans which were in rotation for use. The surveyor observed the following: One #10 sized cans of grape jelly with 1/4-inch sized dent on the upper lip, One #10 sized can of blueberry pie filling with 1-inch sized dent on the body of the cans, One #10 sized can of mandarin oranges with a 1/2-inch sized dent on the upper lip of the can. 2. In the food preparation area, on metal dishware drying shelving unit, the surveyor observed seven ½ sized steam table pans which were stacked with water between them, seven full sized steam table which were stacked with water between them, nine sheet pans which were greasy to the touch and stacked with water between them. The surveyor interviewed the Food Service Worker (FSW) who was	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION
responsible for washing the dishware and the FSW stated that he stacked the dishware because there was no space for dishware to be air dried. 3. In the food preparation area, the surveyor observed that the can opener blade was soiled with black and white colored debris and it had paper stuck to the blade as well. On 11/30/22 at 11:35 AM, the surveyor discussed the above concerns with the Administrator and the Assistant Administrator. The surveyor reviewed the facility's Dented Can policy which revealed "all cans must be inspected for dented imperfections and placed into designated dented can bin or discarded" and the	F 812	1. In the dry storage a random sampling rotation for use. The following: One #10 sized casized dent on the use. One #10 sized candered dent of the use of the food preparation of the use of the food preparation of the use of the food preparation	e area, the surveyor observed of dented cans which were in e surveyor observed the ens of grape jelly with 1/4-inch pper lip, of blueberry pie filling with the body of the cans, of mandarin oranges with a on the upper lip of the can. Aration area, on metal elving unit, the surveyor sized steam table pans which water between them, seven full which were stacked with water e sheet pans which water e surveyor interviewed the estacked with water e surveyor interviewed the estacked the dishware no space for dishware to be aration area, the surveyor an opener blade was soiled e colored debris and it had blade as well. 85 AM, the surveyor discussed with the Administrator and instrator. Wed the facility's Dented Can ed "all cans must be inspected ctions and placed into	F	312	(including but are not limited to can food) to prevent food borne-illness, cleaning, sanitizing and air drying of kitchen equipment (including but ar limited to pan and can opener) to p food borne-illness. The three dented cans were immediated from the rotation. The seven sized steam table pans were stacked with water between the were immediately removed and we back to the dishwasher to be cleans sanitized and dry appropriately. The can opener were immediately back to the dishwasher to be cleans sanitized and dry appropriately. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected to same deficient practice? All residents has the potential to ca food borne illnesses related to this citation. An audit was immediately conducted the Food Service Director to ensure other dented cans are in the rotation proper sanitation and air drying of pans/sheet pans; and all other kitch equipment such as can opener are maintained in a sanitary manner. Now was identified.	ned proper f e not revent diately which nem re sent ed, sidents by the use ed by e no n, nen o harm	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Sanitization policy a " all utensils, counte shall be kept clean' contact surfaces ar removed or comple	and procedure which revealed er, shelves and equipment and "all equipment, food and utensils shall be washed to stely loosen soil by using cal means necessary."	F8	312	systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur? Administrator/designee will conduct in-service to the Food service direct staff to include safe food storage, proper washing and drying of pans, and maintaining kitchen equipemnt in a sanitary manner. The Food Service Director will more safe food storage, proper washing drying of pans, and maintaining cleanliness of can opener/kitchen equipement daily. How will the facility monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? The Administrator/designee will per an audit on safe food storage, propowashing and drying of pans and maintaining kitchen equipemnt in a sanitary manner weekly x 4 weeks monthly x 6 months. Any concerns audits will be addressed immediate ensure compliance with profession standards for food service safety. Outcomes of the audits will be reported the Quarterly (every 3 months) QAI meetings (Quarterly Assurance Performance Improvement). Any concerns during audits will be addrimmediately to ensure compliance standards of care. Monitoring will of for 4 weeks then monthly for 6 more definitions.	t an or and or and or oper nitor and ective not them during ely to al orted to PI essed with occur	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315335	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 26	F 81		e identified.	

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PI

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/S			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICAT	ION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		061601		B. WING		12/2	1/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM	POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE	1120 ALP WAYNE, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		ATEMENT OF DEFIC Y MUST BE PRECED SC IDENTIFYING IN	DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
	THE FACILITY WAY WITH THE STAND ADMINISTRATIVE STANDARDS FOR TERM CARE FACI SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A CONDEFICIENCY AND IMPLEMENTED. FOR THE PROVING A CONDEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT AND THE PROVINGENERS ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROVINGENERS AND THE PROVINGENER	ARDS IN THE CODE, CHAPT LICENSURE CORRECTION DATENSURE THAT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRATIVE CODE TRATIVE CODE CODE TO THE PRATIVE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE COD	NEW JERSEY TER 8:39, DF LONG FACILITY MUST DN, TE, FOR EACH IT THE PLAN IS ORRECT CORDANCE E NEW E, TITLE 8,				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat (a) The facility shall	l comply with a	pplicable	S 560			1/30/23
	Federal, State, and regulations.	l local laws, rule	es, and				
	This REQUIREME	NT is not met a	as evidenced				
	by: Based on observat pertinent facility do determined the fac required minimum ratios as mandated This deficient pract following:	cumentation, it ility failed to ma direct care staff I by the state of	was sintain the f-to-resident New Jersey.		What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents aby the deficient practice? A review of "New Jersey Departme Health Long Term Care Assessme Survey Program Nurse Staffing Refor the weeks of 11/13/22 and 11/2	ent of ent and eport"	
	Reference: NJ Stat 112. An Act concer nursing homes and Revised Statutes.	ning staffing red	quirements for		revealed the facility was deficient i staffing for resident on 14 of 14 da The staffing coordinator was educathe required minimum direct care s	y shifts. ated on	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

01/11/23

(X6) DATE

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
			71. 001201110.			
		061601	B. WING		12/2	1/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM	POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE 1120 ALP: WAYNE, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
5 560	Be It Enacted by Assembly of the Sta Minimum staffing re effective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithsta requirements as many every nursing home P.L.1976, c.120 (C. to P.L.1971, c.136 maintain the following to-resident ratios: (1) one certified residents for the day (2) one direct or residents for the expectation of the nurse aide and shall perform and (3) one direct care staff medicertified nurse aide aide duties b. Upon any expanthe nursing home, the exempt from any in	of the Senate and General ate of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 equirements for nursing homes and any other staffing any be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 30:13-2) or licensed pursuant (C.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall ng minimum direct care staff and nurse aide to every eight by shift; are staff member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no ll staff members shall be so, and each staff member to work as a certified nurse orm certified nurse aide duties; are staff member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each each shall sign in to work as a and perform certified nurse and perform certified nurse the nursing home shall be crease in direct care staffing	5 560	resident ratios as mandated by the New Jersey. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents have the ability to be by the facility failing to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandate state of New Jersey. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to esnure deficient practice will not recur? The facility will continue to post job openings on job sites to promote copenings. The facility is offering sibonus and referral bonus. The faccontinue to hire Nursing Assistant for their school to get their CNA lice. The facility has contracted a CNA to send new hire Nursing Assistant certified and once certified may staworking in the facility. The Administrator/designee will redaily staffing sheets weekly x 4 we then monhtly x 6 months. Any sign concerns during audits will be addimmediately to ensure compliance.	esidents by the affected e e d by the e or e that the CNA gn on illity will and pay ense. school ts to get art view eks hificant ressed with	
	the date of the expa c. (1) The computar	of nine consecutive shifts from ansion of the resident census. tion of minimum direct care be carried to the hundredth		staff to resident ratio as mandated state of New Jersey. How will the facility monitor its corractions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur?	rective t	

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICAT	SUPPLIER/CLIA TON NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		061601		B. WING		12/2	1/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM	POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE	1120 ALP WAYNE, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L		DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO- DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2		S 560			
	(2) If the application and of this a whole number of certified nurse aide required direct care rounded to the next the resulting ratio, of is fifty-one hundred (3) All computation midnight census for begins.	eation of the rates section result direct care staffs, for a shift, the staff members thigher whole it carried to the hiths or higher.	is in other than iff, including ie number of is shall be number when undredth place, based on the		The Administrator/designee will re findings of these audits and prese quarterly with the QAPI committee evaluation and future recommend Any concerns during the audits wi addressed immediately.	nt them for ations.	
	d. Nothing in this saffect any minimum nursing homes as r Commissioner of H care staff, including restrict the ability of staffing levels, at an established minimum.	n staffing required may be required ealth for staff of certified nursed a nursing hom my time, beyond	rements for d by the other than direct e aides, or to ne to increase				
	A review of "New Jo Long Term Care As Program Nurse Sta 11/13/22 and 11/20 The facility was def	sessment and ffing Report" fo /22 revealed th icient in CNA s	Survey or the weeks of e following: taffing for				
	residents on 14 of 2 -11/13/22 had 13 C day shift, required 2 -11/14/22 had 18 C day shift, required 2 -11/15/22 had 18 C day shift, required 2 -11/16/22 had 15 C day shift, required 2 -11/17/22 had 14 C day shift, required 2	NAs for 160 re 20 CNAs. NAs for 159 re 20 CNAs. NAs for 159 re 20 CNAs. NAs for 159 re 20 CNAs. NAs for 159 re	sidents on the sidents on the sidents on the sidents on the				

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLII IDENTIFICATION NU			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		061601		B. WING		12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE	STREET AD 1120 ALP WAYNE, N	S ROAD	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	-11/18/22 had 14 C day shift, required 2 -11/19/22 had 15 C day shift, required 2 -11/20/22 had 15 C day shift, required 2 -11/21/22 had 15 C day shift, required 2 -11/22/22 had 16 C day shift, required 1 -11/23/22 had 17 C day shift, required 1 -11/24/22 had 16 C day shift, required 1 -11/25/22 had 15 C day shift, required 1 -11/26/22 had 18 C day shift, required 2 -11/26/22 had 18 C day shift, required 3 -11/26/22 had 3 -11/26/22	NAs for 159 resident 20 CNAs. NAs for 162 resident 20 CNAs. NAs for 161 resident 20 CNAs. NAs for 157 resident 20 CNAs. NAs for 156 resident 19 CNAs. NAs for 156 resident 19 CNAs. NAs for 156 resident 19 CNAs. NAs for 156 resident 19 CNAs. NAs for 159 resident 19 CNAs. NAs for 159 resident 20 CNAs.	ts on the	S 560			

				POST-C	ERTI	FIC	101TA	N RE	EVISIT F	REPOF	RT		
PROVIDE IDENTIFI			ER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building	STRUCTIO	N						DATE (OF REVISIT
315335			Y1	B. Wing							Y2	2/23/20	023 _{Y3}
NAME OF	F FACIL	ITY						STREE	ET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM	POST	ACUTE	CARE	OF WAYNE				ı	LPS ROAD				
								WAYN	E, NJ 07470				
program corrected	, to sho d and th n numb	w thos ne date er and	e deficier such cor the identi	rcies previously rective action v	reported ovas accom	on the o	CMS-2567 I. Each d	7, State eficiend	ement of Defici by should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	y Improvement Plan of Correct d using either tr n to the left of e	ion, that ne regula	have been ation or LSC
ITEI	M			DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y 5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix	F0623			Correction	ID Prefix	F0625			Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction
ID I TOMA		(c)(3)-(6	\/Q\	Conconon	I TOUR		(d)(1)(2)			ID T TOUX	483.21(b)(3)(i)		00110011011
Reg. #	403.13	(0)-(0	,(0)	Completed	Reg. #	405.15	(4)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #	403.21(b)(3)(1)		Completed
LSC				01/30/2023	LSC				01/30/2023	LSC			01/30/2023
ID Prefix	F0698			Correction	ID Prefix	F0711			Correction	ID Prefix	F0812		Correction
Reg. #	483.25	(I)		Completed	Reg. #	483.30	(b)(1)-(3)		Completed	Reg.#	483.60(i)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC				Onpleted 01/30/2023	LSC				01/30/2023	LSC			01/30/2023
				- 01/30/2023	130				01/30/2023				01/30/2023
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				Completed	LSC				Completed	LSC			Completed
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				· '	LSC				•	LSC			·
				-					•				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC					LSC					LSC			
REVIEWS			REVIEV (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATU	IRE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY		REVIEV (INITIAL		DATE		TITLE					DATE	

12/21/2022

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / DATE OF REVISIT **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 2/23/2023 B. Wing 061601 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE **WAYNE, NJ 07470** This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 Y5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 01/30/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Page 1 of 1

YES NO

12/21/2022

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING			12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF WAYNE		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th Health on 12/21/22 in compliance with INITIAL COMMENT A Life Safety Code	Survey was conducted by the	ΚŒ	000			
	Survey and Field O was found to be in requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, ar National Fire Protes	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life nd the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
	that was built in 199 protected construct 9-smoke zones. Th approximately 50 %	of the building as per the tor. The current occupied beds	K2	211			1/30/23
	exit locations, and a with Chapter 7, and continuously maintafull use in case of e 18/19.2.2 through 18.2.1, 7.1.	ys, corridors, exit discharges, accesses are in accordance If the means of egress is ained free of all obstructions to emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.11.					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TITLE

01/11/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNE		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211	by: Based on observarialled to ensure any that is neither an example and is located or any mistaken for an existant reads as follow "NO EXIT" in according Safety Code (2012) deficient practice has residents. Findings include: An observation on the double door lead the Third Floor, was likely be mistaken for identified by a sign. During an interview the Maintenance Didoor to the Terrace	tion and interview, the facility y door, passage, or stairway xit nor a way of exit access rranged so that it is likely to be it shall be identified by a sign vs: rdance with NFPA 101 Life Edition) 7.10.8.3.1. This ad the potential to affect 73 12/21/22 at 1:00 PM revealed ading to the Terrace, located on s not a designated exit, could for an exit, and was not that read "NO EXIT". If at the time of the observation, irector confirmed the double was not a designated exit and that read "NO EXIT".	K	211	What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice? On 12/21/2022, surveyor did not of "no exit" sign on the double door let to the terrace located on the third for the Maintenance Director ordered exit" sign immediately to be placed double leading to the terrace on the floor. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents have the potential to be risk related to this citation. A comprehensive building inspectic conducted by the Maintenance Director on the conducted by the conducted by the maintenance Director on the conducted by the conducted by the maintenance Director on the conducted by	bserved eading loor. the "no I on the e third esidents by the be at con was ector, abeled e or that? ee will areas veekly tt. ective	

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315335 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE **WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 211 | Continued From page 2 K 211 practice is being corrected and will not recur? Administrator/Designee will review weekly maintenance preventative checklist weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 weeks. Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure comliance with life safety code. Outcomes of the audits will be reported to the Quarterly (every 3 months) QAPI meeting (Quality Assurance Performance Improvement). Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks then monthly for 6 months unless any significant trends are identified. K 345 K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance 2/13/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3. 9.6.1.5. NFPA 70. NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, interview, and document What corrective action will be review, the facility failed to ensure smoke accomplished for those residents affected detection sensitivity was completed of the facility by the deficient practice? smoke detectors in accordance with NFPA 72 (2010 edition) section 14.4.5.3.2. This deficient On 12/21/2022, surveyor has observed

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315335	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POST ACUTE CARE			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ALPS ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	practice had the positive findings include: An observation of the 12/21/22 from 12:1 smoke detectors to other concealed and A review of the fact Logbook" and fire a Form(s)" dated 03/2 no reference to a subject of the fact Logbook of the fact Lo	the facility smoke detectors on 15 PM to 2:40 PM revealed ocated in the corridors and reas throughout the building. Ility's "State Inspection and Testing (23/22 and 09/06/22 revealed smoke detection sensitivity test. In with the Maintenance Director 20 AM, the Maintenance contacted the contracted fire d requested the report. The fire infirmed to him that a smoke report had not been e was scheduled.	KS	345	smoke detection sensitivity was no completed on the smoke facility de The Maintenance Director was instoreview the policy and revised to smoke detection sensitivity testing done yearly. The smoke detection sensitivity teswas completed by an outside vend 2/13/2023 How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All resident have the potential to be related to this citation. Administrator/Maintenance Directory immediately revised the policy on sto detection sensitivity to be done you what measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur? The Maintenance Director/designer contact a third-party contractor to an official asssessment of smoke detection sensitivity on smoke detection sensitivity on smoke detection, this will be added to week maintenance preventative checklis. A completed contract with an outsid vendor was secuered to conduct stodetection sensitivity testing annually detection sensitivity detection sensitivity testing annually detection sensitivity detection sensitivity detection sensitivity detection sensitivity detection sensitivity detection sensitiv	tectors. serviced include to be sting or on esidents by the early. e or that enduct ector for nnce. In ly t. de moke	

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315335 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE **WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 345 | Continued From page 4 K 345 ensure compliance. How will the facility monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? Administrator/Designee will review weekly maintenance preventative checklist weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 weeks. Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure comliance with life safety code. Outcomes of the audits will be reported to the Quarterly (every 3 months) QAPI meeting (Quality Assurance Performance Improvement). Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks then monthly for 6 months unless any significant trends are identified. K 372 K 372 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie 1/30/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1)

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315335	B. WING	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/2	21/2022
AIRIUM	POST ACUTE CARE	OF WATNE		۱v	VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 372	in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observational failed to ensure perwere protected by a of restricting the trapractice had the poresidents. Findings include: An observation on the smoke barrier, had a bundle of ½ in unsealed opening a system or material transfer of smoke. An observation on the smoke barrier, had a ½ inch conductional failed barrier, had a ½ inch conductional failed barrier, had one red wire an one-inch diameter unsealed. During an interview observation, the Dicconfirmed the penewere not protected.	NT is not met as evidenced tions and interviews, the facility netrations in smoke barriers a system or material capable insfer of smoke. This deficient itential to affect all 159 12/21/22 at 12:33 PM revealed located adjacent to Room 309, inch conduit penetrating an and was not protected by a capable of restricting the 12/21/22 at 1:05 PM revealed located adjacent to Room 230, ait penetrating a one-inch opening. 12/21/22 at 1:11 PM revealed located adjacent to Room 119, and one blue wire penetrating a unsealed opening. 2 at the time of each rector of Maintenance etrations in the smoke barrier	K	372	What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice? On 12/21/2022, surveyor has obse smoke barriers located adjacent to 309, 230, and 119 had unsealed openings. The Maintenance Director was insto ensure all rooms are smoke barriers sealed. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All facility have the potential to be a related to this citation. The Maintenance Director immedia sealed the areas by rooms 309, 23 119. No harm was done. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur? The Maintenance Director/designe conduct an audit on all rooms and doors in each floor to ensure pener.	rved room service riers esidents by the at risk ately 0, and e or that e will fire tration	
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c)	, 31.2(e)			of smoke barriers are protected by restricting the transfer of smoke. In addition, this will be added to week maintenance preventative checklis	ı İly	

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315335 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE **WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 | Continued From page 6 K 372 How will the facility monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur? Administrator/Designee will review weekly maintenance preventative checklist weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 weeks. Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with life safety code. Outcomes of the audits will be reported to the Quarterly (every 3 months) QAPI meeting (Quality Assurance Performance Improvement). Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks then monthly for 6 months unless any significant trends are identified. K 918 K 918 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste 2/23/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315335 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE **WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 7 K 918 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700,10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation, interview and document What corrective action will be review, the facility failed to ensure the Emergency accomplished for those residents affected Power Supply (EPS) was equipped with a remote by the deficient practice? manual stop station of a type to prevent On 12/21/2022, surveyor observed there inadvertent or unintentional operation located was no remote manual stop station outside the room housing the EPS where so installed, or elsewhere on the premises where the installed for the EPS on the premises prime mover is located outside the building in where the prime mover was located accordance with NFPA 110 Emergency and outside the building. Standby Systems (2010 Edition) 5.6.5.6. This deficient practice had the potential to affect 159 The Maintenance Director was in-service to contact a third party to assess the EPS residents. for proper installation of remote manual stop station. Findings include: A review of the facility's documents titled, "State On 2/23/2023 a third party contractor fixed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315335	B. WING _		12/2	21/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 918	Continued From page 8 Inspection Log-book" and "Generator Inspection Reports" revealed the EPS was serviced and inspected on 02/17/21, 05/21/21, 08/09/21, 02/14/22, 05/26/22, and 11/23/22; however, a remote manual stop station had not been installed. An observation at 2:20 PM on 12/21/22 revealed there was not a remote manual stop station installed for the EPS on the premises where the prime mover was located outside of the building. At the time of the observation of the EPS, the Maintenance Director confirmed the EPS did not have a remote manual stop station. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NFPA 99, 110		K 91	the remote manual stop. How will the facility identify having the potential to be same deficient practice? The residents has the portisk related to this citation. The Maintenance Director contacted a third-party to proper installation of remostation. What measures will be prosystemic changes made the deficient practice will. The Maintenance Director ensure a remote manual be installed by a third part this will be audited for fund added to weekly maintenance preventative checklist. The Maintenance Director conduct a weekly 30-minure to ensure the generator for properly. This will be inclusively maintenance preventative checklist. How will the facility monit actions to ensure that the practice is being corrected recur? Administrator/Designee weekly and the practice is being corrected the practice is being correct	tential to be at a. br immediately assess EPS for ote manual stop at a time and a time a		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315335			B. WING	B. WING			12/21/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ı	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE				1120 ALPS ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX ;	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	Continued From page 9		K	918	maintenance preventative checklist weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure comliance with life safety code. Outcomes of the audits will be reported the Quarterly (every 3 months) QAI meeting (Quality Assurance Perford Improvement). Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediate ensure compliance with standards Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks the monthly for 6 months unless any significant trends are identified.	orted to PI mance g ely to of care.		

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATION	ON REVISIT	REPOR	RТ			
	ER / SUPPLIER	/ CLIA / MULTIPLE CON	ISTRUCTIO	N				DATE (OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315335 A. Building 01 - B. Wing			- MAIN BU	LDING 01			Y2	2/23/2	023 _{Y3}	
NAME C	F FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS	CITY, STATE				
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNE					1120 ALPS ROAD					
				WAYNE, NJ 07470						
progran correcte provisio	n, to show those ed and the date	d by a qualified State sue deficiencies previously such corrective action whe identification prefix of .	reported ovas accom	on the CMS-2 plished. Eac	2567, Statement of Defi h deficiency should be	ciencies and fully identifie	Plan of Corrected using either t	tion, that he regul	t have been ation or LSC	
ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Υ.	4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0211	01/30/2023	LSC	K0345	02/13/2023	LSC	K0372		01/30/2023	
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC	K0918	02/23/2023	LSC		'	LSC			· '	
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC			LSC				
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY			DATE	SIGN	ATURE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

12/21/2022

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

DATE

YES NO

DATE